Third Quarter (April 1, 2005 to June 30, 2005)   12.75   12.75   0.05
Fourth Quarter (July 1, 2005 to September 30,
2005)

  13.00   12.50   0.05

Fiscal 2006
First Quarter (October 1, 2005 to December 31,
2005)

$13.20 $10.30 $0.05

Second Quarter (January 1, 2006 to March 31,
2006)

  14.25   12.90   0.05

Third Quarter (April 1, 2006 to June 16, 2006)   18.00   13.75   0.05

At April 24, 2006, the business day immediately preceding the public announcement of the Conversion and Stock
Offering, and at June 16, 2006, the closing price of CCB’s common stock as reported on the OTC Bulletin Board was

Edgar Filing: Citizens Community Bancorp Inc. - Form SB-2

40

$14.14 per share and $17.65 per share, respectively. At June 16, 2006, CCB had 350 stockholders of record.

22

Edgar Filing: Citizens Community Bancorp Inc. - Form SB-2

41

CAPITALIZATION

Set forth below is the historical capitalization of Citizens Community Bancorp, Inc. as of March 31, 2006, and its pro
forma capitalization after giving effect to the Stock Offering. The table also gives effect to the assumptions set forth
under “Pro Form Data.” A change in the number of shares sold in the Stock Offering may materially affect this pro
forma capitalization.

Pro Forma Capitalization at March 31, 2006

Actual at
March 31,

   2006 (1)

Minimum
3,400,000
shares at
$10.00

per share

Midpoint
4,000,000
shares at
$10.00

per share

Maximum
4,600,000
shares at
$10.00

per share

Maximum,
as adjusted,
5,290,000
shares at
$10.00

per share (2)

(In thousands)
Deposits (3) $ 188,298 $ 188,298 $ 188,298 $ 188,298 $ 188,298
Federal Home Loan Bank
advances (4) 36,200 36,200 36,200 36,200 36,200
Total deposits and borrowings $ 224,498 $ 224,498 $ 224,498 $ 224,498 $ 224,498

Stockholders’ equity
Preferred stock, $0.01 par
value, 1,000,000 shares
authorized (post Conversion);
None to be issued $ -- $ -- $ -- $ -- $ --
Common stock, $0.01 par
value, 20,000,000 shares
authorized (post Conversion);
assuming shares outstanding as
shown (5) 37 46 54 62 71
Additional paid-in capital (5) (6) 18,797 51,635 57,551 63,466 70,270
Retained earnings (7) 12,691 12,691 12,691 12,691 12,691
Assets received from Citizens
Community
MHC (8) -- 95 95 95 95
Less:
Accumulated other
comprehensive loss, net of tax (22) (22) (22) (22) (22)
Unearned employee stock
ownership plan shares (9) (954) (3,149) (3,536) (3,923) (4,369)
Unearned restricted stock (10) (341) (1,438) (1,632) (1,826) (2,048)
Treasury stock (394) (394) (394) (394) (394)
Total stockholders’ equity $ 29,814 $ 59,463 $ 64,806 $ 70,149 $ 76,293

Pro forma stockholders’ equity
to assets (3) 11.62% 20.77% 22.22% 23.62% 25.17%
____________
(1) Actual capitalization at March 31, 2006 consists of the existing capitalization of CCB.
(2)As adjusted to give effect to an increase in the number of shares that could occur due to an increase in the

independent valuation and a commensurate increase in the offering range of up to 15% to reflect changes in market

Edgar Filing: Citizens Community Bancorp Inc. - Form SB-2

42

and financial conditions.
(3)

Edgar Filing: Citizens Community Bancorp Inc. - Form SB-2

43